Appointee Name:

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Nyema Clark
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Cultural Space Agency Public Development Authority Member

City Council Confirmation required?
|:| Appointment OR E Reappointment Yes

|:|No

Appointing Authority: Term of Position: *
|:| City Council 1/1/2026
& Mayor to
D Other: 12/31/2028

[ Serving remaining term of a vacant position
Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Beacon Hill 98108 ]
Background:

Seattle native Nyema Clark is founder and Director of Nurturing Roots Farm located on Beacon Hill, a
program committed to addressing food justice issues in the community. She currently hosts
workshops ranging from germination to systemic food oppression participating on panels and lectures,
sharing her journey as a black female entrepreneur.

She is also an organizing keyholder of the Black Power Epicenter Collective. As a black small business
owner and founder of Avenue South, she produces handmade natural culinary and body products.
Nyema is committed to enriching underserved communities, her strength and overall goal is founded
in youth empowerment and community economic sustainability.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
M Bruce A. Harrell
M < Mayor of Seattle
Date Signed (appointed):

November 10th, 2025

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



Resumé

Nyema Clark

Founder and Director Nurturing Roots Farm Seattle



Cultural Space Agency Public Development Authority

6-18 Members: Pursuant to the Charter of the Cultural Space Agency, all members subject to City Council

confirmation, 3-year terms:

= (0 City Council-appointed
= 6-18 Mayor-appointed
= (0 Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify):

Roster:
Position Position
*D **G RD No. Title Rame
3 F 2 1 Member M. Angela Castafeda
6 F  N/A 2 Member Lesley Bain
6 M 6 3 Member Nick Ronan
2 M 3 4 Member Aaron Nathaniel Carr
2 M 1 5 Member Obadiah Stephens-Terry
8 F 4 6 Member Gulglin Kayim
7 Member Ching-In Chen
8 Member Christiana Obey Sumner
9 Member Gladys Ly-Au Young
10 Member Ixtli Whitehawk
6 M 3 11 Member Michael Seiwerath
2 F 2 12 Member Afua Kouyate
9 F 2 13 Member Nyema Clark
14 Member
15 Member
16 Member
17 Member
18 Member
SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART (1) (2) (3) (4)
Black/ _— American
Male Female Transgender NB/O/U Asian Afric'an HI:;?:::/ IR:::;;/
American .
Native
Mayor 4 5 3 1
Council
Other
Total
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

Term
Begin Date

1/1/25
1/1/25
1/1/25
1/1/25
1/1/25
1/1/25
12/1/22
12/1/22
12/1/22
12/1/22
1/1/26
1/1/26
1/1/26
1/1/24
1/1/24
1/1/24
1/1/24

1/1/24

(5)

Other

Term Term
End Date #
12/31/27 1
12/31/27 1
12/31/27 1
12/31/27 1
12/31/27 1
12/31/27 1
12/1/25 1
12/1/25 1
12/1/25 1
12/1/25 1
12/31/28 2
12/31/28 2
12/31/28 2
12/31/26
12/31/26
12/31/26
12/31/26
12/31/26
(6) (7)
S| e
Hispanic Islander
3

**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

(8)

Middle
Eastern

1

Appointed
By

Mayor
Mayor
Mavyor
Mayor
Mavyor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mavyor

Mavyor

(9)

Multiracial
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